

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 12159/2009(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2009 in WP(C) No. 32033/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DASAN PILLAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHONAPPALLIYIL ENTERPRISES & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.
for M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice as to why the restoration application should
not be allowed and execution court be directed to decide the
matter on merits.

(Pawan Kumar)

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master

Court Master