

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22907/2009

DASAN PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHONAPPALLIYIL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 19/08/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.
M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Steps complete against all respondents except
respondent Nos. 4 and 7. Notice addressed to respondent
No. 4 returned with endorsement "in abroad and respondent
No.7 is dead". Counsel for the petitioner granted four
weeks time for taking fresh steps against respondent No.4
in correct address and for taking fresh steps against Lrs.
of respondent No.7. The remaining respondents granted
four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter
affidavit.

List the matter on 7.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar