

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)  
No(s).22907/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2009 in WP No.  
32033/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

DASAN PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHONAPPALLIYIL ENTERPRISES & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for deleting the names of Respondent Nos. 4 and 7 from the  
array of parties)  
(With office report)

Date: 20/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.  
Mrs. Nagma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. Kamran Malik, Adv.  
for M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays to delete  
the names of Respondent Nos. 4 and 7 from the array of  
parties. It is stated that no relief has been claimed  
against either of the respondents. It is also noticed  
from the application that Respondent No.4 is residing  
abroad. Respondent No.7 has,  
in fact, passed away and his legal representatives have  
not been brought on record. The application for deleting  
the names of Respondent Nos. 4 and 7 is allowed. The  
names of Respondent Nos. 4 and 7 be deleted from the array  
of parties. The cause titled be amended accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master Court Master